RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	FIRST	LAST	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
	NAME	NAME/ORGANIZATION		
Homecroft Elementary		Hermantown Federal Credit	Kindergarten Field Trip	200.00
		Union		
Lincoln Park		Northland Foundation	Glass Fundraising Project	929.00
Homecroft Elementary		Maurices	None	25.00
District Wide	Anne	Whitworth	Middle School Swim	100.00
			Program	
Lincoln Park		Maurices	None	25.00
			TOTAL	1,279.00